

## राजस्थान केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

## **Central University of Rajasthan**

NH-8, Bandarsindri, Kishangarh-305817, Ajmer(Raj.)

## **Financial Bid**

Name of Work: Repair & Renovation work at First Floor Administration Building, Central University of Rajasthan, Bandarsindri, Dist. Ajmer, Rajasthan.

Date: 20.01.2023

NIT No. CURAJ/R/F.144/2023/4147

S. N	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Demolishing CLC block/Brick masonry work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material if any and disposal of unserviceable material within 1Kilometres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.				
1.1	In cement mortar	20.70	Cum	1698.45	35150.10
2	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III)derived from natural sources: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size				
3	derived from natural sources).  Centering and shuttering including strutting,	1.29	Cum	10719.30	13868.09
3.1	propping etc. and removal of form for Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers				
3.1	and cantilevers	14.13	Sqm	608.35	8592.94
4	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level.		•		
4.1	Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	100.00	kg	89.65	8965.00
5	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in :				
5.1	Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	15.36	Cum	8288.35	127342.21
6	Providing and fixing IS: 12817 marked stainless steel butt hinges with stainless steel screws etc. complete:				
6.1	125x64x1.90 mm	12.00	Each	95.50	1146.00
7	12 mm cement plaster of mix :				
7.1	1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand) 15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or	46.00	Sqm	282.00	12972.00
8	half brick wall of mix:				
8.1	1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	133.66	Sqm	324.30	43345.94
9	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	179.66	Sqm	123.85	22250.89

	Applying priming coats with primer of approved				
10	brand and manufacture, having low VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content.				
10	With water thinnable cement primer on wall surface				
10.1	having VOC content less than 50 grams/litre	179.66	Sqm	64.45	11579.09
	Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint, having		•		
	VOC (Volatile Organic Compound ) content less				
	than 50 grams/ litre, of approved brand and				
11	manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required, to achieve even shade and colour.				
	•	2112 12	G	116.05	245112.45
11.1	Two coats  Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different	2112.13	Sqm	116.05	245112.45
	sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer)				
	with water absorption less than 0.08% and				
	conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all				
	colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement				
	mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), jointing with				
	grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching				
12	pigments etc., complete.				
12.	pigments etc., complete.				
1	Size of Tile 600x600 mm	8.00	Sqm	1416.65	11333.20
13	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors,				
	windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded				
	built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make				
	conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash				
	fasteners of required dia and size, including				
	necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top,				
	bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/				
	neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be				
	smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed				
	mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing /				
	paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all				
	complete as per architectural drawings and the				
	directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling				
	and dash fasteners to be paid for separately):				
13.1	For fixed portion				
13.1. 1	Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron)	488.68	kα	466.3	227873.35
13.2	For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators	400.00	kg	400.3	221013.33
13.2	including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and				
	making provision for fixing of fittings wherever				
	required including the cost of EPDM rubber /				
	neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for				
13.2.	separately) Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of				
1	powder coating 50 micron)	1793.92	kg	564.8	1013206.02
14	Providing and fixing 12 mm thick prelaminated		8	2 20	2-2-00.02
	particle board flat pressed three layer or graded wood				
	particle board conforming to IS: 12823 Grade l Type				
	ll, in panelling fixed in aluminum doors, windows				
	shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass / stainless steel screws etc. complete as per				
	architectural drawings and directions of engineer-in-				
	charge.				
14.1	Pre-laminated particle board with decorative				
	lamination on both sides	100	Sqm	951.05	95105.00

1.5	Description and Cining along in alternations does				
15	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door,				
	window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with				
	EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per				
	the architectural drawings and the directions of				
	engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap				
	beading shall be paid in basic item):				
15.1	With float glass panes of 5.00 mm thickness	150	Sqm	1325.55	198832.50
16	Filling the gap in between aluminium frame &				
	adjacent RCC/ Brick/ Stone work by providing				
	weather silicon sealant over backer rod of approved				
	quality as per architectural drawings and direction of				
	Engineer-in-charge complete.				
16.1	Upto 5mm depth and 5 mm width	150	Mtr	85.25	12787.50
17	Providing and fixing aluminium round shape handle				
	of outer dia 100mm with SS screws etc. complete as				
	per direction of Engineer- in-charge				
17.1	Powder coated minimum thickness 50 micron	10	Each	89.60	
	aluminium				896.00
18	Providing and fixing aluminium sliding door bolts,				
	ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than				
	grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868), transparent or dyed to				
	required colour or shade, with nuts and screws etc.				
	complete :				
18.1	300x16 mm	5	Each	260.30	1301.50
19	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI				
	marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade				
	AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to				
	required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc.				
	complete :				
19.1	150x10 mm	5	Each	75.55	377.75
20	Providing and fixing aluminium hanging floor door				
	stopper, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not				
	less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent				
	or dyed to required colour and shade, with necessary				
	screws etc. complete.				
20.1	Twin rubber stopper	5	Each	62.25	311.25
21	Providing and fixing aluminium extruded section				
	body tubular type universal hydraulic door closer				
	(having brand logo with ISI, IS: 3564, embossed on				
	the body, door weight upto 36 kg to 80 kg and door				
	width from 701 mm to 1000 mm), with double speed				
	adjustment with necessary accessories and screws				
	etc. complete.	5	Each	856.30	4281.50
	Total Amount		_	Rs.	2096630.29
	Amount quoted in percentage, over/above/at par				
-				ı l	

Note: The Goods and Service Tax, Turnover Tax, Excise Duty, Work Contract Tax, Or any other Tax as applicable shall be paid by the contractor himself. **The bidder shall quote his rates considering all such Taxes.** 

Seal & Signature of Bidder Date: